





An agency under MOSTI

MEDIA STATEMENT

Date: August 2, 2012

Ref: CBMR-5-FRI-12-Announce.CEO-V1

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CYBERSECURITY MALAYSIA APPOINTS ZAHRI BIN HJ. YUNOS AS ACTING CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, CYBERSECURITY MALAYSIA EFFECTIVE 1 AUG 2012

CyberSecurity Malaysia today announced the appointment of Zahri bin Hj. Yunos as its Acting Chief Executive Officer replacing Lt. Col. Prof. Dato' Husin bin Jazri (Retired) whose contract of service ended on July 31, 2012.

Zahri, who is the Chief Operating Officer of CyberSecurity Malaysia began his duties as Acting Chief Executive Officer from August 1, 2012.

The Board of Directors and all staff members of CyberSecurity Malaysia thank Lt. Col. Prof. Dato' Husin bin Jazri (Retired) for his contributions and would like to wish him well in his future career.

##END##

Issued by the Corporate Branding & Media Relations Department of CyberSecurity
Malaysia

For media inquiry or more information about this document, please contact Mohd Shamil bin Mohd Yusoff or Sandra binti Isnaji via this email address: media[at]cybersecurity.my

CyberSecurity Malaysia is the national cyber security specialist centre under the Ministry of Science, Technology and Innovation (MOSTI). For more information, visit us at www.cybersecurity.my or like us at www.facebook.com/CyberSecurityMalaysia



Corporate Office: Level 8, Block A Mines Waterfront Business Park No 3 Jalan Tasik, The Mines Resort City 43300 Seri Kembangan Selangor Darul Ehsan Malaysia

+603 8946 0999